## **APPENDIX O:** Schedule O - Cemeteries of the City of Port Colborne

Opening and Closing Fees and Charges	2022 & 2023 Fee (plus HST)	2024 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Adult Burial (weekday)	\$969.00 to \$1,275.00	\$ 1,880.00
Adult Burial (weekend or holiday)		
Child Burial (weekday)*	\$357.00 to \$377.00	No Charge for Port
Child Burial (weekend or holiday)*		Colborne Residents
Infant Burial (weekday)*		under the age of 12
Infant Burial (weekend or holiday)*		years old
Cremation/Columbarium (weekday)	\$250.00 to \$680.00	\$ 900.00
Cremation/Columbarium (weekend or holiday)		
Cemetery Services and Interment Rights Prices	2022 & 2023 Fee (plus HST)	2024 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Single Lot or Grave	\$ 1,377.00	
Infant Lot or Grave*	420.00	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Cremation Plot	\$ 485.00	0 \$ 2,000.00
Columbarium, each crypt	\$1,377.00 to \$1,530.00	) \$ 4,290.00
Pouring Foundation (per cubic foot of concrete)	\$ 40.00	0 \$ 60.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied)	\$ 50.00	0 \$ 100.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) <48" high	\$ 100.00	0 \$ 200.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) >48" high	\$ 200.00	0 \$ 400.00
Disinternment (opening fee plus actual cost to disinter)	\$ 969.00	0 \$ 1,660.00
Ownership Transfer Fee	\$ 26.00	0 \$ 130.00

\* Regular Single Lot or Grave fees apply for non-residents of Port Colborne. \*\* Rates previously calculated at full cost recovery.